Charter Township of Ironwood N10892 Lake Rd Ironwood, MI 49938 (906) 932-5800

Regular Meeting of Ironwood Township Board

Time: 5:00 pm Date: Monday, July 26, 2021

Call to Order: 5:00 pm Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: Supervisor Jay Kangas, Treasurer Maria Graser, Clerk Mary Segalin **Trustees:** James Simmons, Gabe Justinak, Kevin Lyons, Brenda Aili-Angus

Amendments to Agenda:

Public Comment: (3-minute limit Agenda Items Only)

Consent Agenda:

Minutes:

Approval of the minutes from the Regular Meeting July 12, 2021
Bills and Salaries:

0	General Fund Vouchers:#47287- #47325 and EFT #143-#147	Totaling \$ 21,290.62
0	Water Fund Voucher: #9230-#9231	\$ 537.76
0	Wastewater Fund Vouchers: #2016	\$ 1,867.63
0	Current Tax Fund Voucher: #8633-#8642	\$ 225,319.82
0	Trust & Agency Voucher: #1014	\$ 300.00

Appearances:

Old Business:

New Business:

• MTA Recommendation of Competitive Bidding Policy

Communications:

- Amar Corrective Measures letter to Michigan Dept of Treasury
- (2) Dept of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs re: Ironwood Estates

Reports:

- Supervisor:
- Treasurer:
- Clerk:
- Trustee:
- Fire Department:

Public Comment: (3 minute limit)

Adjournment: